502752054 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JONES	05/29/2013
STEVE HOWELL	05/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANHEUSER-BUSCH LLC	
Street Address:	ONE BUSCH PLACE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-999-4701 ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP
Address Line 1: 1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3000

Address Line 2: PAUL V. STORM
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 138533-4025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL V. STORM

SIGNATURE: /Paul V. Storm/

DATE SIGNED: 04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502752054 REEL: 032593 FRAME: 0836

Attorney Docket No.: 138533-4019

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Stephen Jones One Busch Place St. Louis, Missouri 63118 Citizenship: USA

Steve Howell One Busch Place St. Louis, Missouri 63118 Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Anheuser-Busch, LLC One Busch Place St. Louis, Missouri 63118

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements for a

BEVERAGE CAN

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/444,879, filed on February 5, 2013, entitled "Beverage Can," or when known, we hereby authorize any person authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and serial number (37 C.F.R. § 3.21), and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

Gardere01 - 6315972v,1

PATENT REEL: 032593 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set hands on the dates indicated

below.

Date: 5/29/15Date: 5/29/13

Stephen Jones

Steve Howell

Gardere01 - 6315972v.1